(d) The area between the required parking setback line and the building or lot line shall be landscaped 
and maintained in accordance with the requirements of Subsection 6.48. 

(e) No on grade open parking shall be allowed in a Residence C-2A district within one hundred and 
twenty five (125) feet of a Residence C-1, C-2, or C-2B District. 

(f) In an Industry C district, no parking lot shall be located within fifty (50) feet of a residential district or 
within twenty five (25) feet of an open space district, a park or public recreation area or the right of way